
以下地區之每分鐘收費將有所調整並由2018年10月1日起生效：

Destination 地區
Rate per minute (HK$)

每分鐘收費 (港幣$)

ALASKA 阿拉斯加 5.50

ASCENSION ISLAND 阿森松島 21.10

BELGIUM - Landline 比利時固網電話 20.00

BELGIUM - Mobile 比利時流動電話 20.00

FALKLAND ISLANDS 福克蘭群島 21.10

KIRIBATI 基里巴斯 17.60

NETHERLANDS - Landline 荷蘭固網電話 19.50

NETHERLANDS - Mobile 荷蘭流動電話 19.50

NORFOLK ISLAND 諾福克島 17.60

SOLOMON ISLANDS 所羅門群島 30.20

ST. HELENA 聖赫勒拿島 21.10

備註 Remarks:

2. 客戶已選購之IDD 0080優惠計劃仍然有效，直至優惠期完結或本公司另行通知。

The above services and tariffs are subject to HGC's final notice. HGC reserves the right to change the terms and

conditions of the above services and tariffs at any time without prior notice.

The IDD 0080 special offer currently subscribed for is still valid and customer can continue to enjoy discounts until 

the special offer period expires or further notice by HGC. 

1. 上述每分鐘收費適用於B00, B01, B02, B03, B04, B05, B06, B07, B08, B09, B10, B11, B12, B13, B14, B15,

B15M, B15V, B16, B17 及 B18 標準價目表 ，並以IDD 0080/ 0082/ Hello喂IDD 0080/ 國際長途電話卡/ 國際飛線/

Easytalk通訊易致電或傳真往上述地區。

The above rate per minute is applicable for the B00, B01, B02, B03, B04, B05, B06, B07, B08, B09, B10, B11,

B12, B13, B14, B15, B15M, B15V, B16, B17 and B18 standard tariff plan and calls or faxes made by IDD 0080/

0082/ HelloWay 0080/ International Calling Card/ International Call Forward/ Easytalk from Hong Kong to above

destinations. 

3. IDD通話收費以每分鐘為計算單位，不足1分鐘亦作1分鐘計算。
The IDD usage time is calculated on a minute per unit basis and will be rounded up to the nearest minute.

5. 環球全域電訊國際長途電話服務受環球全域電訊之一般及特別條款與細則所限。
The HGC IDD service is subject to HGC’s General Terms and Conditions as published from time to time.

4. 如欲查詢其他地區之標準價目或優惠詳情，請致電1228查詢。

Effective 1 October 2018, the below listed rate per minute of the following destinations shall apply:

To enquire the standard tariff or special offer of other destinations, please call 1228 for details.

6. 上述服務及收費均以環球全域電訊有限公司之最後公佈為準。如有更改，恕不另行通知。


